
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 01 November 2021

M M1/2/3 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PUSH ME Last start Masters winner DAP, 21/10/2021, R12, M 1M 3M 3M M1/2A. Verhagen 488944 42/0242

 2 CAWBORNE MARTY Last start Masters placegetter WAG, 01/07/2021, R3, M 3M 4M 5P M1/1S. Arnold 490155 24/0200

 3 NO PROBLEM HERE Weighted points score BAT, 09/08/2021, R11, M 4M 1M 7M M1/1M. Clayton 487665 16/0160

 4 BIT FLASH Weighted points score TEM, 15/08/2021, R6, P 8P 2M 2M M2/2/2M. Clayton 496072 24/0218

 5 TOURELLO 1 Weighted points score NOW, 25/10/2021, R9, P 4P 4P 7P M2/2/2K. Midson 498734 10/0123

 6 STREET BRAWLER Weighted points score NOW, 04/10/2021, R6, P 7P 7P 6P M2/2/2M. Clayton 496766 15/0117

 7 ONYX CHIEF Weighted points score GBN, 27/08/2021, R12, M 4M 5P 4M M3/2M. Clayton 487666 6/0181
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 01 November 2021

P 4/5 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CARTWHEEL Last start placegetter BUL, 26/10/2021, R10, P 2P 5P 2P 4/1/2C. O'Brien 532377 10/9300

 2 AMEENA'S MERAKI Last start placegetter NOW, 25/10/2021, R7, P 3P 1P 1P 4/1/2D. Carter 530565 5/4270

 3 PERFECT SKIPPER Weighted points score NOW, 25/10/2021, R8, P 5P 8P 4P 4/1/1G. Hore 531919 5/4153

 4 SKEDADDLE AMBER Last start winner NOW, 25/10/2021, R2, P 1P 3P 5P 5/4M. Suttle 536766 1/0136

 5 ROMAN BEAR Last start winner NOW, 25/10/2021, R4, P 1P 5P 4P 5/2R. Matic 532964 3/2135

 6 REBEL REX Last start winner NOW, 25/10/2021, R3, P 1P 4P 7P 5/1M. Clayton 522304 5/3132

 7 SLIPPERY MOUSE Last start placegetter NOW, 26/07/2021, R8, P 2P 6P 1P 5/3F. Goodwin 531133 4/1231

 8 PATCH HERRERA Last start placegetter NOW, 25/10/2021, R6, P 2P 3P 3P 5/3M. Clayton 536163 2/1222

 9 LEKTRA TERRACE Last start placegetter NOW, 20/09/2021, R9, P 3P 4P 6P 5/4F. Goodwin 537486 1/0168

 10 VULCAN GIRL Last start placegetter DAP, 07/10/2021, R11, P 2P 6Y 7P 5/4C. Lovelee 541842 1/0148

 11 BUCKET GIRL Last start placegetter NOW, 25/10/2021, R3, P 3P 2P 5P 5/3E. Kitchen 529636 2/1132

 12 DESERT HEAT 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 25/10/2021, R5, P 3P 5P 4P 5/1R. Hatton 498006 4/3123

 13 BLACK BEACH BOY Last start placegetter TEM, 02/10/2021, R1, P 3P 6P 5P 5/3A. Manwaring 537025 2/1111

 14 RED SPRING STAR Last start placegetter NOW, 20/06/2021, R8, P 3P 5P 6P 5/1B. Shoobert 491772 9/8105

 15 ROCKIN' ROMEO Last start Country winner RIS, 21/08/2021, R5, Y 1Y 2P 2Y 5/4R. Maitland 536439 1/0164

 16 MAIMIE'S ROSE Dropping in grade NOW, 25/10/2021, R8, P 4P 7P 1P 5/1D. Ramsay 530545 5/4225

 17 SPRING CHILLI Weighted points score NOW, 25/10/2021, R7, P 4P 2P 2P 5/1M. Burton 498565 8/7225

 18 AQUA EDIE Weighted points score NOW, 25/10/2021, R7, P 6P 1P 1P 5/2M. Clayton 533486 3/2219

 19 HILLY'S HOWLER Weighted points score NOW, 25/10/2021, R7, P 5P 1P 3P 5/1M. Clayton 523984 5/3186

 20 HARD TEA Weighted points score NOW, 27/09/2021, R7, P 5P 1P 1P 5/4B. Campbell 537467 3/0171

 21 JUSTIN'S GIRL Weighted points score GBN, 12/10/2021, R7, Y 6Y 1Y 4P 5/3C. Lovelee 536499 3/1139

 22 HE'S GIFTED Weighted points score GBN, 16/07/2021, R9, P 4P 6P 1P 5/4R. Maitland 534552 1/0136

 23 TOMERONG BEAUTY Weighted points score NOW, 25/10/2021, R7, P 8P 2P 8P 5/3F. Goodwin 522496 2/1132

 24 REVOLVER TWIST Weighted points score NOW, 12/07/2021, R4, P 7P 1P 3P 5/4G. Edwards 533182 1/0124

 25 QUEEN ARNA Weighted points score NOW, 04/10/2021, R8, P 6P 4P 6P 5/4K. Midson 541288 1/0115

 26 TEA POLICE 2 Weighted points score NOW, 25/10/2021, R4, P 5P 7P 3P 5/4B. Campbell 537469 1/0108

 27 KATE'S DREAM Weighted points score RIC, 03/10/2021, R11, P 7P 3P 6P 5/2B. Harmey 527548 3/2102

 28 HAND BREAK Weighted points score NOW, 25/10/2021, R3, P 8P 6P 2P 5/3E. Kitchen 522790 2/193

 29 DYNAMIC QUEEN Weighted points score GBN, 24/10/2021, R5, P 8P 5P 1P 5/4R. Morley 528618 1/091

 30 ROB'S ROY Weighted points score NOW, 25/10/2021, R3, P 4P 6P 8P 5/3R. Hatton 537473 2/184

 31 DIG DEEP BUDDY Weighted points score NOW, 25/10/2021, R3, P 7P 5P 6P 5/2L. Deguara 525247 4/275
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 01 November 2021

P 4/5 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 APRIL JOY Weighted points score NOW, 16/05/2021, R4, P 7P 7P 7P 5/4G. Summerfield 500213 4/072

 33 SKETCHY DAVID Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2021, R3, P 8P 4P 7P 5/2B. Harmey 529981 3/266

 34 AFTER SIMMO Weighted points score NOW, 25/10/2021, R3, P 5P 7P 7P 5/4R. Walter 521041 1/063

 35 STAR'S CHANCE Weighted points score NOW, 20/06/2021, R9, P 7P 5P 8P 5/4B. Shoobert 499926 1/063
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 01 November 2021

P 5 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SKEDADDLE AMBER Last start winner NOW, 25/10/2021, R2, P 1P 3P 5P 5/4M. Suttle 536766 1/0136

 2 ROMAN BEAR Last start winner NOW, 25/10/2021, R4, P 1P 5P 4P 5/2R. Matic 532964 3/2135

 3 REBEL REX Last start winner NOW, 25/10/2021, R3, P 1P 4P 7P 5/1M. Clayton 522304 5/3132

 4 SLIPPERY MOUSE Last start placegetter NOW, 26/07/2021, R8, P 2P 6P 1P 5/3F. Goodwin 531133 4/1231

 5 PATCH HERRERA Last start placegetter NOW, 25/10/2021, R6, P 2P 3P 3P 5/3M. Clayton 536163 2/1222

 6 LEKTRA TERRACE Last start placegetter NOW, 20/09/2021, R9, P 3P 4P 6P 5/4F. Goodwin 537486 1/0168

 7 VULCAN GIRL Last start placegetter DAP, 07/10/2021, R11, P 2P 6Y 7P 5/4C. Lovelee 541842 1/0148

 8 BUCKET GIRL Last start placegetter NOW, 25/10/2021, R3, P 3P 2P 5P 5/3E. Kitchen 529636 2/1132

 9 DESERT HEAT 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 25/10/2021, R5, P 3P 5P 4P 5/1R. Hatton 498006 4/3123

 10 BLACK BEACH BOY Last start placegetter TEM, 02/10/2021, R1, P 3P 6P 5P 5/3A. Manwaring 537025 2/1111

 11 RED SPRING STAR Last start placegetter NOW, 20/06/2021, R8, P 3P 5P 6P 5/1B. Shoobert 491772 9/8105

 12 ROCKIN' ROMEO Last start Country winner RIS, 21/08/2021, R5, Y 1Y 2P 2Y 5/4R. Maitland 536439 1/0164

 13 MAIMIE'S ROSE Dropping in grade NOW, 25/10/2021, R8, P 4P 7P 1P 5/1D. Ramsay 530545 5/4225

 14 SPRING CHILLI Weighted points score NOW, 25/10/2021, R7, P 4P 2P 2P 5/1M. Burton 498565 8/7225

 15 AQUA EDIE Weighted points score NOW, 25/10/2021, R7, P 6P 1P 1P 5/2M. Clayton 533486 3/2219

 16 HILLY'S HOWLER Weighted points score NOW, 25/10/2021, R7, P 5P 1P 3P 5/1M. Clayton 523984 5/3186

 17 HARD TEA Weighted points score NOW, 27/09/2021, R7, P 5P 1P 1P 5/4B. Campbell 537467 3/0171

 18 JUSTIN'S GIRL Weighted points score GBN, 12/10/2021, R7, Y 6Y 1Y 4P 5/3C. Lovelee 536499 3/1139

 19 HE'S GIFTED Weighted points score GBN, 16/07/2021, R9, P 4P 6P 1P 5/4R. Maitland 534552 1/0136

 20 TOMERONG BEAUTY Weighted points score NOW, 25/10/2021, R7, P 8P 2P 8P 5/3F. Goodwin 522496 2/1132

 21 REVOLVER TWIST Weighted points score NOW, 12/07/2021, R4, P 7P 1P 3P 5/4G. Edwards 533182 1/0124

 22 QUEEN ARNA Weighted points score NOW, 04/10/2021, R8, P 6P 4P 6P 5/4K. Midson 541288 1/0115

 23 TEA POLICE 2 Weighted points score NOW, 25/10/2021, R4, P 5P 7P 3P 5/4B. Campbell 537469 1/0108

 24 KATE'S DREAM Weighted points score RIC, 03/10/2021, R11, P 7P 3P 6P 5/2B. Harmey 527548 3/2102

 25 HAND BREAK Weighted points score NOW, 25/10/2021, R3, P 8P 6P 2P 5/3E. Kitchen 522790 2/193

 26 DYNAMIC QUEEN Weighted points score GBN, 24/10/2021, R5, P 8P 5P 1P 5/4R. Morley 528618 1/091

 27 ROB'S ROY Weighted points score NOW, 25/10/2021, R3, P 4P 6P 8P 5/3R. Hatton 537473 2/184

 28 DIG DEEP BUDDY Weighted points score NOW, 25/10/2021, R3, P 7P 5P 6P 5/2L. Deguara 525247 4/275

 29 APRIL JOY Weighted points score NOW, 16/05/2021, R4, P 7P 7P 7P 5/4G. Summerfield 500213 4/072

 30 SKETCHY DAVID Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2021, R3, P 8P 4P 7P 5/2B. Harmey 529981 3/266

 31 AFTER SIMMO Weighted points score NOW, 25/10/2021, R3, P 5P 7P 7P 5/4R. Walter 521041 1/063
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 01 November 2021

P 5 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 STAR'S CHANCE Weighted points score NOW, 20/06/2021, R9, P 7P 5P 8P 5/4B. Shoobert 499926 1/063
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 01 November 2021

P FFA 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MANILA SUNRISE Last start placegetter NOW, 25/10/2021, R8, P 2P 1P 5P 1/2F. Goodwin 535298 12/9324

 2 CUMBRIA JIM Last start placegetter NOW, 16/08/2021, R6, P 2P 2P 5C 1/2S. Fitch 521206 14/9248

 3 FLYING CLARICE Weighted points score RIC, 16/07/2021, R3, P 6P 3P 5P 1/1J. Maitland 529327 10/9177

 4 UNDERCUT Weighted points score MBR, 01/10/2021, R9, PR1 2P 1P 2P 2/1/2J. Maitland 526893 12/6300

 5 MAC OLGA Last start placegetter GBN, 24/10/2021, R11, P 2P 3P 2P 3/1/2G. Eslick 528711 9/8273

 6 SUPERSOUND Weighted points score DAP, 23/09/2021, R5, P 5P 5P 5P 3/1/1M. Burton 526351 9/5114

 7 BLACK PANDA Weighted points score RIS, 28/08/2021, R6, Y 6Y 6Y 7P 3/1/2J. Maitland 499878 7/597

 8 CARTWHEEL Last start placegetter BUL, 26/10/2021, R10, P 2P 5P 2P 4/1/2C. O'Brien 532377 10/9300
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 01 November 2021

P MDN 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SPOT THE ZEAL Last start placegetter NOW, 25/10/2021, R2, P 3P M/1M. Clayton 544546 0/0117

 2 CHARGING TRACY Last start placegetter NOW, 25/10/2021, R1, P 2P 4P 5P M/1G. Eslick 533354 0/0100

 3 LITTLE WEAPON Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 08/10/2021, R1, P 5P 3P 7P M/1G. Eslick 538831 0/086

 4 WINSTON BEAU Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 11/10/2021, R1, P 5P 4P 3P M/1P. Daly 530060 0/078

 5 CHEEKY TUESDAY First start M/1M. Clayton 533487 0/00

 6 EIGHT SAUSAGES First start M/1M. Clayton 540925 0/00

 7 MY DOTTIE First start M/1G. Summerfield 541444 0/00

 8 FIRE FAIRY Unplaced after 1 start NOW, 25/10/2021, R2, P 6P M/1K. Midson 541450 0/042

 9 QUEEN'S GAMBIT Weighted points score RIC, 31/08/2021, R2, P 6P 4Y 5P M/1J. Maitland 536437 0/062

 10 CARA BONITA Weighted points score RIC, 31/08/2021, R3, P 6P 7P 5P M/1R. Maitland 536440 0/046

 11 ELENI ZAN Weighted points score GOS, 05/10/2021, R1, P 7P 8P 8P M/1B. Harmey 530490 0/042
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 01 November 2021

P 5 520 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FLASHING DESIRE Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 1P 5/1R. Cooper 528126 4/3243

 2 MARVIN'S GIRL 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 7C 3P 5/1G. Edwards 533185 8/3194

 3 MAJOR BLIP Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 4Y 5/2A. Verhagen 508706 4/2193

 4 YUKON BEAR Grade order Grade 5 6P 2P 7P 5/1B. Barton 532965 6/3179

 5 CANVAS Grade order Grade 5 4P 6P 2P 5/1R. Morley 524407 5/4156

 6 SABLE Grade order Grade 5 5P 2P 4P 5/4B. Barton 532969 2/0147

 7 CRIME THRILLER Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P 1P 5/4C. O'Brien 542187 1/0134

 8 DESERT HEAT 1 Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 4P 5/4R. Hatton 498006 4/0123

 9 TOURELLO 2 Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 7P 5/1K. Midson 498734 10/5123

 10 FANTASY FLOWER 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 8P 5P 5/3N. Falk 532500 6/1117

 11 AMEENA'S ATHENA Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 7P 5/4D. Carter 530563 1/0116

 12 TEA POLICE 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 7P 3P 5/4B. Campbell 537469 1/0108

 13 STORM RAZOR Grade order Grade 5 8P 8P 5P 5/4B. Harmey 532322 1/060
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 01 November 2021

P MDN 520 MS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 JENNY HAWKE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts NOW, 25/10/2021, R1, P

DAP, 07/10/2021, R2, P

3P 4P 2P M/1G. Hore 543197 0/0134

 2 JACK HAWKE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 11/10/2021, R1, P 5P 2P 5P M/1G. Hore 543193 0/0100

 3 SAINT SOFIA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 08/07/2021, R2, P 4P 3P 6P M/1E. Bakirtzidis 536444 0/080

 4 PENNY HAWKE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 25/10/2021, R2, P 2P 8P 4P M/1G. Hore 543198 0/078

 5 MISS IDA Weighted points score NOW, 25/10/2021, R2, P 7P 4P 7P M/1G. Hore 543196 0/068

 6 DARTH VIDA Weighted points score NOW, 25/10/2021, R2, P 4P 6P 6P M/1J. Reminis 541530 0/054

 7 BELLA DIVA Weighted points score NOW, 11/10/2021, R1, P 6P 6P 5P M/1G. Hore 543192 0/054
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 01 November 2021

P 1 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TROUBLE AT MILL 2 Weighted points score GBN, 24/10/2021, R9, P 5P 1P 1P 1/1A. Anderson 528595 13/10318
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 01 November 2021

P 3 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BOY SERIOUS Weighted points score WPK, 23/10/2021, R6, C 2C 6C 4C 3/1/1M. Burton 535094 6/5215
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 01 November 2021

P 4 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BLUE MOSS Weighted points score GBN, 17/10/2021, R11, P 5P 5P 5C 4/1/1G. Summerfield 529767 9/6168
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 01 November 2021

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MARVIN'S GIRL 2 Weighted points score DAP, 21/10/2021, R8, P 5P 7C 3P 5/1G. Edwards 533185 8/3194

 2 FANTASY FLOWER 2 Weighted points score NOW, 25/10/2021, R9, P 5P 8P 5P 5/3N. Falk 532500 6/1117

13 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 28 October 2021 - 10:31 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 01 November 2021

P 1 630 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PRIM AND PROPER 2 Weighted points score WPK, 23/10/2021, R4, C 6C 6C 3P 1/1D. Smith 500937 20/13298
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 01 November 2021

P 3 630 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ICE CREAM STORY Weighted points score BUL, 26/10/2021, R5, P 4P 2P 5P 3/1/1D. Smith 532514 13/2313
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 01 November 2021

P 4 630 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TROUBLE AT MILL 1 Weighted points score GBN, 24/10/2021, R9, P 5P 1P 1P 4/1/2A. Anderson 528595 13/2318

16 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 28 October 2021 - 10:31 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 01 November 2021

P 2 722 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LINE OF QUALITY Weighted points score WPK, 16/10/2021, R7, C 7C 2P 4P 2/1/1D. Thomas 525681 10/6254
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